

Menopause Clinic Fees

Initial Menopause Consultation (45 minutes) \$350

Medicare Rebate \$122.15 Out of Pocket \$252.85

15 Minute Follow-up Menopause Consultation \$125

Medicare Rebate \$42.85 Out of Pocket \$82.15

30 Minute Follow-up Menopause Consultation \$200

Medicare Rebate \$82.90 Out of Pocket \$167.10

45 Minute Follow-up Menopause Consultation \$250

Medicare Rebate \$122.15 Out of Pocket \$252.85

For information on Dr Hilma's Menopause Clinic please visit drhilmastarostina.com.au

Non-Attendance Fee \$125

A Non-Attendance Fee will apply for late cancellations and missed appointments. To avoid a non-attendance fee, please notify us at least 24 hours in advance if you need to change or cancel your appointment.

Payment is required at the time of service Payment can be made by EFTPOS or cash (exact change required)

This list is provided as a guide, however, it is not exhaustive. Our staff will be happy to provide you with an estimate of fees for services not listed above.

Private billing fees for our Menopause consultations are for those consultations with Dr Hilma Starostina. These fees are set at a higher price as they require extra training and knowledge by the General Practitioner with a more extensive and comprehensive consultation required. If you have any questions relating to these fees, please feel free to contact our reception staff who will be more than happy to assist with your inquiry.

Return appointments for results will incur a fee, however if you are having some concerns with your treatment plan or any new medication prescribed, the treating practitioner will be more than happy for you to return to the clinic for a consultation to discuss your concerns.